variable remaining constant would be as follows:

2012
$

2011
$

CHANGE IN PROFIT/(LOSS)

Increase in interest rate by 2% 87,530 114,403

Decrease in interest rate by 2% (87,530) (114,403)

Annual Report 2012 United Uranium Limited

39

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

17. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(iv) INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS (Continued)

CHANGE IN EQUITY

Increase in interest rate by 2% 87,530 114,403

Decrease in interest rate by 2% (87,530) (114,403)

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other
variables remain unchanged.

(v) PRICE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Management believes the estimated fair values resulting from the valuation of listed investments and
recorded in the statement of financial position and the related changes in fair values recorded in the
statement of comprehensive income are reasonable and the most appropriate at Statement of Financial
Position date. At 30 June 2012, the effect on loss as a result of changes in the share price of listed
investment, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2012
$

2011
$

CHANGE IN PROFIT/(LOSS)

Increase in fair value of investment by 10% 2,075 4,582

Decrease in fair value of investment by 10% (2,075) (4,582)

2012 Level 1

$

Level 2

$

Level 3

$

Total

$

Financial assets:

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:

— listed investments 20,753 - - 20,753

— unlisted investments - - - -

20,753 - - 20,753

2011 Level 1

$

Level 2

$

Level 3

$

Total

$

Financial assets:

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:

— listed investments 45,829 - - 45,829

— unlisted investments - - - -

45,829 - - 45,829

Included within Level 1 of the hierarchy are listed investments. The fair values of these financial assets have
been based on the closing quoted bid prices at reporting date, excluding transaction costs.
In valuing unlisted investments, included in Level 2 of the hierarchy, valuation techniques such as those using
comparisons to similar investments for which market observable prices are available have been adopted to
determine the fair values of these investments.
Derivative instruments are included in Level 3 of the hierarchy with the fair values being determined using
valuation techniques incorporating observable market data relevant to the hedged position.